Serbia
Belgrade

2024

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
SERBIA

Belgrade
Division I - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

DIVISION II, GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION

Shoots/
" Catches
1 TICHON Nir
2 SIGALOV Nir
3 KAPULKIN Ariel
4 KREIMERMAN Nick
5 KOZEV Denis
7 MILNER Aviv
8 KHVOLES Gleb

9 MAZOUR Daniel
10 KOZHEVNIKOV Michail
11 AHARONOVICH Guy
12 GALEEV Timur
14 BEN TOV ltay
15 POLOZOV Kirill
16 LEVIN David
17 SPEKTOR llya
18 RASKIN Yann
19 MARSHCHONAK Pavel
21 LEVIN Mike
22 KHUBASHYVILI Maxim
23 SEGAL Ori
24 TURNER Youval
25 KALIAEV Maksim
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Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 22 APR 2024

Initial Registration 20 APR 2024

ISR - Israel

Date of Birth

17 OCT 1993
6 APR 2005
19 SEP 1998
9 AUG 2005
8 SEP 1998
23 MAR 1995
4 SEP 1995
5 JAN 1992
29 OCT 1981
23 MAY 2005
20 JUN 1996
24 JUL 1994
15 JAN 1991
16 SEP 1999
10 APR 1996
22 JUN 2005
12 JUL 1994
16 OCT 2005
18 NOV 1997
8 MAY 2004
29 MAR 2004
15 APR 1998

26

1.83/6'0"
1.73/58"
1.76 /59"
1.84/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.75/59"
1.86/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.74 /59"
1.80/5"11"
1.90/6'3"
1.79/510"
1.71/57"
1.84/6'0"
1.85/6'1"
1.73/58"
1.82/6'0"
1.73/58"
1.78 /510"
1.79/510"

1.79/511"

75/165
83/183
771170
86 /190
98/216
85/187
73 /161
86 /190
88/194
7117157
68 /150
83/183
95/209
80/176
86 /190
771170
781172
70/ 154
76 /168
781172
741163
791174

80/176

Registration

HC Stadion Cheb (CZE)
Kfar Saba (ISR)
HC Bat Yam (ISR)
Rishon Devils (ISR)
MAC Metulla (ISR)
HC Bat Yam (ISR)
Kfar Saba (ISR)
HC Bat Yam (ISR)
HC Bat Yam (ISR)
Rishon Devils (ISR)
Jerusalem (ISR)
HC Metulla (ISR)
HC Bat Yam (ISR)
Kfar Saba (ISR)
HC Metulla (ISR)
Rishon Devils (ISR)
Kfar Saba (ISR)
Kfar Saba (ISR)
Rishon Devils (ISR)
MAC Metulla (ISR)
Kfar Saba (ISR)
Rishon Devils (ISR)

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOZHEVNIKOV Evgeni ISR 29 OCT 1981
Assistant Coach: LEVIN Pavel ISR 16 MAR 1968
Assistant Coach: LUKIN nikita RUS 17 JAN 1992
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR 31 JUL 1972
General Manager: KOZAK Felix RUS 1 JUL 1966
Team Leader: KHANUKAEYV David ISR 3 SEP 1988
Physiotherapist: GALAZAN Roee ISR 2 NOV 1993

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defender F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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